------------- -------------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------

   TOTAL ASSETS   $ 146,893   $ 50,339   $(10,849)   $39,490   $(22,092)   $ 164,291
   ============= =============   =============   ===========   ===========   =============

   See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combining financial statements.

   - 45 -

   BEL FUSE INC - PASSIVE COMPONENTS
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   Adjusted
   Passive   Passive
   Components   Components   Pro Forma
   Bel Fuse   Group   Adjustments   Group   Adjustments   Total
   ------------- -------------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------

Accounts payable   5,100   2,522   2,522   7,622
Accrued expenses   6,203   4,602   4,602   274   3a   11,079
Current portion of LT Debt   24,711   (24,711)(1)   --   2,000   3d   2,000
Prepetition liability   2,467   (2,467)(1)   --   --
Income taxes payable   730   (730)(1)   --   --
Dividends payable   412   --   --   --   412
   ------------- -------------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   Total Current Liabilities   11,715   35,032   (27,908)   7,124   2,274   21,113
   ------------- -------------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------

Long term debt, excluding current
 portion   137   (137)(1)   --   8,000   3d   8,000
Deferred income taxes   4,519   --   --   --   --   4,519
   ------------- -------------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   Total Liabilities   16,234   35,169   (28,045)   7,124   10,274   33,632
   ------------- -------------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders' Equity:

Edgar Filing: BEL FUSE INC /NJ - Form 8-K/A

41

  Common stock   1,094   --   1,094
  Additional paid-in capital   13,982   --   13,982
  Retained earnings   115,633   --   115,633
  Net investment and advances   13,969   17,196   31,165   (31,165)  3b   --
  Cumulative other comprehensive
   income   (50)   1,201   --   1,201   (1,201)   (50)
   ------------- -------------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   Total Stockholders' Equity   130.659   15,170   17,196   32,366   (32,366)   130,659
   ------------- -------------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $ 145,893   $ 50,339   $ (10,849)   $ 39,490   $ (22,092)   $ 164,291
   ============= =============   =============   ===========   ===========   =============

   See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combining financial statements.

   - 46 -

   BEL FUSE INC - PASSIVE COMPONENTS
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   Pro Forma
   Passive   Combined
   Components   Pro Forma   Statement of
   Bel Fuse   Group   Adjustments   Operations
   ----------- -------------   -------------   --------------

Net sales   $ 95,528   $  71,561   $ 167,089
   ----------  -------------   --------------

Costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales   72,420   58,734   131,154
   Selling, general and
   administrative   22,270   20,029   a   765   3c   43,064
   ----------- -------------   -------------   --------------
   94,690   78,763   765   174,218
   ----------- -------------   -------------   --------------

Income (loss) from operations   838   (7,202)   (765)   (7,129)
   ----------- -------------   -------------   --------------
Other income (expense)
   Interest Expense   (1,522)  b   (357)  3d   (1,879)
   Allocated capital costs   (3,270)  c   (3,270)
   Interest income   210   d   210
   Other income (expense), net   940   (619)  e   (420) 3e   (99)
   ----------- -------------   -------------   --------------
   940   (5,201)   (777)   (5,038)
   ----------- -------------   -------------   --------------

Earnings (loss) before provision
 for income taxes
   1,778   (12,403)   (1,542)   (12,167)

Edgar Filing: BEL FUSE INC /NJ - Form 8-K/A

42

Provision (benefit) for income
taxes   1,199   730   --   1,929
   ----------- -------------   -------------   --------------
Net earnings (loss)   $  579   $ (13,133)   $  (1,542)   $ (14,096)
   =========== =============   =============   ==============

Earnings (loss) per common share-
   basic   $ 0.05   $   (1.29)
   ===========   ==============

Earnings (loss) per common share-
   diluted   $ 0.05   $   (1.29)
   ===========   ==============

Weighted average number of
   common shares outstanding-